507536292 10/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7583184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CURTIN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	10/19/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURTIN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	KENT STREET	
City:	BENTLEY, WESTERN AUSTRALIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10480046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043153-9248-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/kevin mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=043153-9248-US01_Name_Change_Curtin_University_Technology_to_Curtin_University_as_filed#page1.tif source=043153-9248-US01_Name_Change_Curtin_University_Technology_to_Curtin_University_as_filed#page2.tif source=043153-9248-US01_Name_Change_Curtin_University_Technology_to_Curtin_University_as_filed#page3.tif source=043153-9248-US01_Name_Change_Curtin_University_Technology_to_Curtin_University_as_filed#page4.tif source=043153-9248-US01_Name_Change_Curtin_University_Technology_to_Curtin_University_as_filed#page5.tif

PATENT 507536292 REEL: 061639 FRAME: 0482

source=043153-9248-US01_Name_Change_Curtin_University_Technology_to_Curtin_University_as_filed#page6.tif source=043153-9248-US01_Name_Change_Curtin_University_Technology_to_Curtin_University_as_filed#page7.tif



Universities Legislation Amendment Act 2016

As at 19 Oct 2016

No. 32 of 2016

Extract from www.slp.wa.gov.au, see that website for further information

Western Australia

Universities Legislation Amendment Act 2016

Contents

	Part 1 — Preliminary		
1.	Short title		2
2.	Commencement		2
	Part 2 — Curtin University of		
	Technology Act 1966 amended		
3.	Act amended		3
4.	Long title amended		3 3 3
5.	Part IA heading replaced		3
	Part 1 — Preliminary		
6.	Section 1 amended		3
7.	Section 4 amended		3 3
8.	Part I heading replaced		5
	Part 2 — Curtin University		
9.	Section 5 amended		5
10.	Section 7 amended		6
11.	Section 8 amended		7
12.	Section 9 amended		7
13.	Section 9AA inserted		9
	9AA. Nominations Committee	9	
14.	Section 9A replaced		11
	9A. Term of office of members	11	
15,	Section 10 amended		12
16,	Section 10AA amended		13
17.	Section 10A replaced		13
1.0	10A. Casual vacancies	13	
18.	Section 11 amended		13

As at 19 Oct 2016 No. 32 of 2016 page i
Extract from www.slp.wa.gov.au, see that website for further information

Pages ii through xii omitted



Western Australia

Universities Legislation Amendment Act 2016

No. 32 of 2016

An Act -

- to amend the following Acts —
 the Curtin University of Technology Act 1966;
 the Edith Cowan University Act 1984;
 the Murdoch University Act 1973;
 - the University of Notre Dame Australia Act 1989; the University of Western Australia Act 1911;
- to repeal the following Acts the Murdoch University Planning Board Act 1970; the Reserves (University Lands) Act 1972;
- to make consequential amendments to other Acts, and for related purposes.

[Assented to 19 October 2016]

The Parliament of Western Australia enacts as follows:

As at 19 Oct 2016

No. 32 of 2016

page 1

Extract from www.slp.wa.gov.au, see that website for further information

Part 1 — Preliminary

Short title 1.

This is the *Universities Legislation Amendment Act 2016*.

2. Commencement

This Act comes into operation as follows —

- Part 1 on the day on which this Act receives the Royal Assent;
- (b) the rest of the Act — on a day fixed by proclamation, and different days may be fixed for different provisions.

As at 19 Oct 2016 No. 32 of 2016 page 2 Extract from www.sip.wa.gov.au, see that website for further information

REEL: 061639 FRAME: 0488

Part 2 — Curtin University of Technology Act 1966 amended

3. Act amended

This Part amends the Curtin University of Technology Act 1966.

4. Long title amended

In the long title delete "the Curtin University of Technology" and insert:

Curtin University

5. Part IA heading replaced

Delete the heading to Part IA and insert:

Part 1 — Preliminary

6. Section 1 amended

In section 1 delete "of Technology".

7. Section 4 amended

(1) In section 4(1) delete the definitions of:

Board

branch

University

As at 19 Oct 2016 No. 32 of 2016 page 3
Extract from www.slp.wa.gov.au, see that website for further information

Remaining pages omitted

PATENT REEL: 061639 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 10/11/2022